PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Scott GORSHE	11/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC-SIERRA, INC.
Street Address:	3975 Freedom Circle, Suite 100
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12612397	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)622-9732

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (207) 622-3747

Email: dhaszko@eatonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis R. Haszko
Address Line 1: 77 Sewall Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Augusta, MAINE 04330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 6200-2 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis R. Haszko

Total Attachments: 2

source=00602121#page1.tif source=00602121#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023470 FRAME: 0090

CH \$40.00 1261

501006522

ASSIGNMENT

1:

Steven Scott GORSHE 16775 N.W. Sandelie Court Beaverton, Oregon 97006 U.S.A.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

PMC-SIERRA, INC. 3975 Freedom Circle Suite 100 Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A.

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING COUNT INFORMATION IN GENERIC MAPPING PROCEDURE

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	Dec	verton C	52	U.S.A.
		City or To)WN	Country
this 3	_day of	November.		Sott Soule
			Stavon Snott Cl	/DCUE

	2.9			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
- by HALPORSON	whose full post office address is			
(náme of witness)				
4185 SE HEMLOCK ST, HELL	550KO, OR, 97123			
was personally present and did see Steven Scott GORSHE execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.				
	for Mille			
	Signature of Witness			

Assignment from Steven Scott GORSHE to PMC-SIERRA, INC. PAT 6200-2 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/04/2009

PATENT REEL: 023470 FRAME: 0092